



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.34960 of 2025

Santosh Kumar Parida

Petitioner

Mr. S. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

Union of India & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

Order No.

12.03.2026

- 01.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
- 2.** Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
- 3.** Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that he has filed an Addl. Affidavit on 05.03.2026 and copy of the same has already been provided to the learned DSGI.
- 4.** Since there is nobody appearing on behalf of learned DSGI, list this matter next week along with the Addl. Affidavit.

Subrat

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge