



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No. 27683 of 2022

Santosh Kumar Parida

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Rath, Adv.

-versus-

Union of India & Others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr.P.K. Parhi, DSGI
along with Mr. D.
Gochhayat, CGC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

21.04.2026

Order No. 12

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
3. Mr. Sridhar Rath, learned counsel contended that he has already entered appearance on behalf of the Petitioner by taking consent. If that be so, Office is directed to verify and reflect the name of Mr. S. Rath, learned counsel in the cause list and case record.
4. On the request made by Mr. S. Rath, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing 11th May, 2026.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Sangita